



Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Service

preventing • protecting • responding

FOI reference 119/17

Date Received 04/12/17

Request:

A: How many domestic emergencies have you responded to in the past year which have been caused by an electrical fire?

B: How many domestic emergencies have you responded to in which a gas leak has been reported?

C: How many domestic emergencies have you responded to that have been caused by a faulty gas appliance?

Response:

Please see attached spread sheet



Staffordshire Fire and Rescue Service

preventing • protecting • responding

Question													
A: How many domestic emergencies have you responded to in the past year which have been caused by an electrical fire?	121	This includes main causes 'Fault in equipment or appliance', 'Faulty leads to equipment or appliance', 'Faulty fuel supply - electricity', 'Electrical fault' and 'Fault in wiring to shed'											
B: How many domestic emergencies have you responded to in which a gas leak has been reported?	41												
C: How many domestic emergencies have you responded to that have been caused by a faulty gas appliance?	2												